

# City of Charlotte

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Government Center 600 East 4th Street Charlotte. NC 28202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 15-22403, Version: 1

## Nominations to the Neighborhood Matching Grants Fund

### **Action:**

Nominate residents to serve as specified.

#### **Staff Resource(s):**

Stephanie Kelly, City Clerk's Office

#### **Explanation**

- One appointment for a Business Representative for a two-year term beginning April 16, 2024, and ending April 15, 2026.
  - Anthony Chadwick is eligible for reappointment.
- Four appointments for a Neighborhood Representative from within Program Boundaries for a two-year term beginning April 16, 2024, and ending April 15, 2026.
  - Susana Jerez has resigned.
  - Patricia Johanson has served two terms and is ineligible for reappointment.
  - Jeffrey Simpson is eligible for reappointment.
  - Jonathan Utrup is eligible for reappointment.
- Two appointments for a Non-Profit Sector Representative for a two-year term beginning April 16, 2024, and ending April 15, 2026.
  - Rhonda Dean is eligible for reappointment.
  - Phillip Gussman is eligible for reappointment.
- One appointment for a two-year term Recommended by School Superintendent beginning April 16, 2024, and ending April 15, 2026.
  - Doris Shivers has served two terms and is ineligible for reappointment.

#### Attachment(s)

Neighborhood Matching Grants Fund Applications